10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FILE NO

981821

(Government Funding)

ORDINANCE No._357-98
RO#08039

SA#08

APPROPRIATING $298,271 OF STATE GRANT REVENUE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES,
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE UPGRADES, LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT,
AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS TO JAIL FACILITIES FOR THE SHERIFFS

DEPARTMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998-99.

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1.

Department
and Number

Fund
2S-PPF-SRC
Public Protection
State Rec. Grants

Funding Sources

Grant No.
SFCOPS-96SH

450-48999
(060030)

Funding Uses

Grant No.
SFCOPS-96SH

021-02799
(060030)

060-06061
(060030)

060-06099
(060030)

Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-99 as follows:

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Department
SHFO01

Sheriff Services

Cops Program-AB3229 Sheriff

Other State Grants and Subven-
tion

Cops Program-AB3229 Sheriff

Other Professional Services

Data Processing Equipment

Other Equipment

Total

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

BY: _.. %MN O I Y

e

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Amount
Debit Credit

Program

AKI

Grant Services

$298,271
$173,565
$35,798
$88,908
$298,271 $298,271

FUNDS AVAILABLE
EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
CONTROLLER

BY,
S




Veterans Building

Clty and COllnty Of San FranCISCO 401 Van Ness Avenue, Room 308
. San Francisco, CA 94102-4332
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 981821 Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating $298,271, Sheriffs Department, of State Grant Revenue for professional
services, purchase of computer equipment, software upgrades, laundry equipment, and other -
miscellaneous improvements to jail facilities for fiscal year 1998-1999.

November 23, 1998 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING
Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Medina, Newsom,
Teng, Yaki, Yee
December 7, 1998 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki, Yee
Absent: 2 - Medina, Newsom

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 4:05 PM on 12/8/98



File No. 981821 I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on December 7, 1998
by the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Youtg” (/

NClerk of the Board

DEC 111988

/7 /

Date Approved ' Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

File No. 981821 continued...

City and County of San Francisco 2 Printed at 4:05 PM on 12/8/98

Tuils Report continued...





