FILE NO. 981821 (Government Funding)

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ORDINANCE NO. <u>359-98</u> RO#98039 SA#08

1 2	APPROPRIATING \$298,271 OF STATE GRANT REVENUE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE UPGRADES, LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT, AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS TO JAIL FACILITIES FOR THE SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998-99.			
3	Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:			
4	Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-99 as follows:			
5 6	Department <u>and Number</u>	Source of Funds and <u>Purpose of Appropriation</u>	Amount <u>Debit</u> <u>Credit</u>	
7 8	<u>Fund</u> 2S-PPF-SRC Public Protection State Rec. Grants	Department SHF01 Sheriff Services	<u>Program</u> AKI Grant Services	
9 10	Funding Sources			
11	<u>Grant No.</u> SFCOPS-96SH	Cops Program-AB3229 Sheriff		
12	450-48999 (060030)	Other State Grants and Subven- tion	\$298,271	
13 14	Funding Uses			
15	<u>Grant No.</u> SFCOPS-96SH	Cops Program-AB3229 Sheriff		
16	021-02799 (060030)	Other Professional Services		\$173,565
17 18	060-06061 (060030)	Data Processing Equipment		\$35,798
19	060-06099 (060030)	Other Equipment		\$88,908
20 21	• •	Total	\$298,271	\$298,271
22			FUNDS AVAILABI	F
23	APPROVED AS TO FORM: LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY		EDWARD M. HARRINGTON CONTROLLER	
24 25	~		no Ja	aA
2 J	BY: <u>Amen J. Jann</u> BY: the alloodle			



Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 981821

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$298,271, Sheriff's Department, of State Grant Revenue for professional services, purchase of computer equipment, software upgrades, laundry equipment, and other miscellaneous improvements to jail facilities for fiscal year 1998-1999.

November 23, 1998 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Medina, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

December 7, 1998 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 2 - Medina, Newsom

File No. 981821

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on December 7, 1998 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

DEC 1 1 1998

Date Approved

File No. 981821 continued...

City and County of San Francisco Tails Report continued...